Introduced by:	Mayor
Date:	11/21/00
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	9 Yes, 0 No

## **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2000-102**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DISBURSEMENT OF \$31,225 TO THE CITY OF HOMER FOR DRAINAGE WORK AT THE OLD HOMER LANDFILL

- WHEREAS, the City of Homer operated a small landfill in the Homer area until 1974 when the Borough assumed solid waste authority and took over operations; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough closed the site in 1979/1980 and has not performed any post-closure work; and
- WHEREAS, drainage problems developed at the landfill base and the City of Homer has requested \$31,225 from the Borough for the construction of a water collection system: and
- WHEREAS, the City of Homer will design and construct the system, and shall provide all system maintenance, operations, water collection and treatment; and
- WHEREAS, funds are available the Landfill Closure/Post-Closure Liability account.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

- SECTION 1. That \$31,225 from the Landfill Closure/Post-Closure Liability account 290.00000.00000.25110 shall be disbursed to the City of Homer for the construction of a water collection system at the Old Homer Landfill.
- SECTION 2. That the Mayor is authorized to execute any documents necessary to accomplish the purpose of this resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2000.

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST: Murphy. Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska